
 
The Governing Body of Rudyard Kipling Primary School 2021-22 (correct as of 4th of October 2021) 

 

Constitution of the Governing Body of RKPS 

Category Number Current Vacancies 

Co-opted 5 4 2 

LA 1 1 0 

Parent 4 3 1 

Staff 1 1 0 

Staff Headteacher Governor 1 1 0 

 

Full Board of Governors  Declarations of 
Pecuniary, Financial & 

Personal Interests 

Name Type Appointed By Position Type Term of Office  

Elizabeth Brand lizbrand@kipling.brighton-hove.sch.uk  Parent 09/07/18 08/07/22 Nil 

Margaret Burdsey margaretburdsey@kipling.brighton-hove.sch.uk Chair LA 15/06/18 14/06/22 Nil 

Michelle Eades MichelleEades@kipling.brighton-hove.sch.uk  Parent 06/01/20 05/01/24 Nil 

Andrew Giles andrewgiles@kipling.brighton-hove.sch.uk  Parent 20/11/17 19/11/21 Nil 

Euan Hanington euanhanington@kipling.brighton-hove.sch.uk Headteacher 
Staff 
HTGov 

04/01/21  
Nil 

Danny Jefferson dannyjefferson@kipling.brighton-hove.sch.uk  Co-opted 04/06/18 03/06/22 Nil 

Sarah Kirby sarahkirby@kipling.brighton-hove.sch.uk Deputy HT 
Associate Governor (no voting 
rights) 

Nil 

Corinne Lovis corinnelovis@kipling.brighton-hove.sch.uk  Staff 29/04/19 28/04/23 Nil 

Marilyn Stephens marilynstephens@kipling.brighton-hove.sch.uk Vice Chair Co-opted 12/07/20 11/07/24 Nil 

David Troubridge davidtroubridge@woodingdean.brighton-hove.sch.uk  Co-opted 04/06/18 03/06/20 

Staff at Woodingdean 
Primary School & 
Committee member at 
National Education 
Union 

Clerk to Governors  

Amanda Sherratt amandasherratt@kipling.brighton-hove.sch.uk 

 
Governor Roles and Responsibilities 
Sub-Committee Membership:  
Data & Curriculum Group: Michelle Eades, Danny Jefferson, David Troubridge, Marilyn Stephens 
Resources: Andrew Giles (Chair), Euan Hanington (Headteacher), Craig Munro, Corinne Lovis, Margaret Burdsey, Danny Jefferson 
Strategy & Values: Marilyn Stephens (Chair), Liz Brand, David Troubridge, Euan Hanington 
Other Roles: Communications Working Group: Liz Brand, Margaret Burdsey, Euan Hanington, Craig Munro, Danny Jefferson; Pupil Discipline and Exclusion 
Panel: All governors (pool); Staff Grievance and Discipline Panel: All governors (pool); HT Performance Management Panel: Margaret Burdsey, Marilyn 
Stephens, shadowed by Andy Giles; Safeguarding: David Troubridge; SEND:  David Troubridge; Pupil Premium: David Troubridge: Health and Safety:  tbc 
Sports Premium: Liz Brand; EYFS link: Michelle Eades; Data Protection: Andy Giles 

 

 



 

Governor Meeting Attendance 2020-21 

Governors 

 

Full Governing Body Meeting Attendance 20/21 

Resources Committee 

Meeting Attendance  

20/21 

Strategy & Values 

Meeting Attendance 

20/21 

Data Group 

Meeting Attendance 

20/21 

12.10.20 30.11.20 25.01.21 22.03.21 17.05.21 05.07.21 09.11.20 15.03.21 10.05.21 28.06.21 07.12.20 01.03.21 21.06.21 30.11.20 11.01.21 17.05.21 

Elizabeth Brand √ √ √ √ √ √ N/A N/A N/A N/A Ap X √ X √ X 

Margaret Burdsey √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Tiffany Cole N/A N/A √ - Ob √ Ap Ap N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Michelle Eades √ √ Ap  √ √ √ N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Andrew Giles √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Euan Hanington N/A √ - Ob √ √ √ √ √ - Ob √ √ √ √ X √ X √ X 

Danny Jefferson Ap  √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Sarah 
Kirby 

(associate gov) 

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ N/A N/A N/A √ √ √ √ 

Corinne Lovis √ √ √ Ap √ √ N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Craig 

 
Munro (ex gov) 

√ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X Ap N/A N/A N/A 

Joanne 

 

Smith  

(ex HT) 

√ √ N/A N/A N/A N/A √ N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A X √ X 

Marilyn Stephens √ √ Ap √ √ √ N/A N/A N/A N/A √ X √ N/A N/A N/A 

David Troubridge √ √ √ √ √ √ N/A N/A N/A N/A √ X √ X √ X 

 

Key √ - Present at meeting Ap – Apology sent Ob – In attendance observing N/A – Not on committee/not a governor at the time X – Meeting cancelled (due to Covid) 

 


